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934. Shri R. G. Dabe,.: Will the
Minister of Deleace be pleased to state:

<a) whether it is a fact that the clerical cadre ASC(SD) working in tlhe Staff Headquarters in the Command. areal and sub-areas of the Indian Anny are not being granted any Grade pay under the New Pa,.
Code; ud

(b) if so, the steps Government propose to take to mitigate this hardship to this categary of cie!ence personnel?

'file Bepaty lIIIIlIIter iD the Mbds-
tr7 eI Def_ (Dr. D. S. &aJa): (a)
Yes, Sir.

Cb) In the New Pay Code introduced witb. effect from 1-7-1947, consolidated rates of pay were laid down and items of pay such as grade pay, trade pay, eztra duty pay etc. which were adnal8able under the Old Pay Code were abolished in respect of all Army j)el'!lOnnel including the clerical staff.
'l'he question of reviving these items of pay in conjunction with the New Pay Code rates of pay does not arise.

Ibdd1IIdOD" AnD,.. 1Idaeaa-

.. J SIni ........ Ida Y8do:
. '\. Bbd lIurD lIIaDoIaIr:

Will the MiDister of DeI_ be pleased to state:

Ca) whether Govermnent propose to bold an exhibition of Army Education in November Dut in the Capital;

(b) if so, tile details of the aclleme;
and

(c) special featurea of the propoaed uhibitloD!

'rile De.,.cy MIaI.tI8I' '" ~
<Dr. D. S. a.Jah Ca) Tel, Sir.

(b) and (c). 'l'be al:aibWoD II being held at the Ume of the Army Education Confereaee and its purpose

i. to diIJIlQ' activitiea of the Army in abe edw:ational and allied mattera. It will ciepi.ct teclmical rmci non-techni-
cill educatiOll imparted to the soldier, pre-CommjMjon echIcation for caciets, cultural, the fine arts, handicraftll and other extra-mural activities in the Army, and also the role of military Music. The exhibition will be open to tb.e public alto.

AlB StaUoa at Jodhpur

936. Dr. L. M. SlDa'hvi: Will the "'iinister of lDformation IUlCl Broad-
.:B!ItInc .be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
So. 875 on the 2nd December, 1963
and state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the es-L8blishment of relaying radio station for Jodhpur has been delayed because of the inability of the Govern·
rnent to find suitable space; and

(b) if so, the steps taken to imple-
,y,ent the decision expeditiously?

The MInister of lDformation IUId Broadcasting (Sbrimatl Illtilra Gaadbi): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Suitable accommodation ha3 now been secured. The transmitting equipment has been received at site and itll inatsllation is being taken up.
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